

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.11081 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	26.04.2024	<p><u>CJ & JAK, J</u></p> <p><u>W.P.No.11081 of 2024</u></p> <p>Mr. V.Narasimha Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>In this writ petition, the petitioners have assailed the validity of the order dated 06.03.2024 passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal in Appeal No.185 of 2018, by which Schedule B property has been held to be a secured asset.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for adjournment to enable him to prepare the case and argue the same.</p> <p>List on 01.05.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ CJ (AAJ)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JAK, J</p> <p>KL</p>	