

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.11081 of 2024.

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J&GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. V. Narasimha Murthy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. Mr. Manav Gecil Thomas, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 OF 2025</u></p> <p>The petitioner has filed the present Interlocutory Application for substituted service of notice on respondent No.2 since the petitioners were unable to serve it.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made on behalf of the petitioners, I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed and disposed of by permitting the petitioners to serve notice to the respondent No.2 by way of substituted service in 'Eenadu', a Telugu Daily Newspaper and 'Times of India' an English Daily Newspaper by 04.04.2026.</p> <p>Proof of publication to be filed on the returnable date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.7569 OF 2026</u></p> <p>List this matter on 08.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>PSW/dpm</p>	Transferred to I/O folder before correction.